P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
BL1
LIFTING COLUMN
Features & Options:
• Load in push: 2000 N
• Colour: Anodised aluminium
• Protection class: IPX6
• Motor: 24 V DC, 12 V DC

• Endplate kit: 0808041
BL1
Ordering example:
ABL1 4 1 H 1 A0 400
Built-in dimension: A = 350 mm Standard
 B = 312 mm Medium
 C = 274 mm Small
Stroke: 200 mm, 300 mm, 400 mm (BID = 350 mm) = A, Standard
 324 mm (BID = 312 mm) = B, Medium
 248 mm (BID = 274 mm) = C, Small
Motor: 1 = Standard 24V DC
 2 = 12V DC
Safety option: 0 = Standard
 1 = Safety nut, push
Colour: A = Anodized aluminium
 B = Anodized aluminium and painted top and bottom plate (RAL7035)
 C = Anodized aluminium and el-zinc plated top- and bottom plate
Positionering: 1 = Endstop
 H = Endstop and dual hall
IP degree:  1 = IPx6
Spindle: 4 = 4 mm pitch
 9 = 9 mm pitch (12V DC only )
Type: BL1
Note: Please note that it is not necessary to choose the “safety nut” in order to comply with applicable standards.